

**ERECTION OF HT LT & TC MANTANCE UNDER VARIOUS AT VARIOUS VILLGE OF ZALOD
SUB DIVISION PURCHASE REQUISITION 228096**

Line No.	Item Code	Item Description	Category	UOM	Quantity	Price (INR)	Amount (INR)
1	9901000001	TAPPING FROM EXISTING HT POLE	99.01	Number	50	511	25550
2	9902010001	ERECTION OF PSC POLE 8 MTR	99.01	Number	200	1225	245000
3	9902010001	ERECTION OF PSC POLE 8 MTR	99.01	Number	150	1207	181050
4	9902040009	EXTRA LABOUR CHARGES FOR ERECTION OF STAY IN HARD MURRUM/SOFT ROCK	0	Number	50	334	16700
5	9902010003	ERECTION OF RSJ 8 TO 10 MTR POLE	99.01	Number	30	1979	59370
6	9902010006	ERECTION OF SUPPORT POLE - PSC POLE	99.01	Number	7	686	4802
7	9902010007	ERECTION OF SUPPORT POLE - RSJ POLE	99.01	Number	7	683	4781
8	9902020001	ERECTION OF DP STRUCTURE USING PSC POLE WITHOUT HG FUSE/AB SWITCH	99.01	Number	15	2920	43800
9	9902020007	ERECTION OF DP STRUCTURE USING 9 MTR RSJ POLE WITHOUT HG FUSE/AB SWITCH	99.01	Number	12	9891	118692
10	9902020006	ERECTION OF DP STRUCTURE USING PSC POLE WITH DO FUSE & AB SWITCH	99.01	Number	7	3533	24731
11	9902020012	ERECTION OF DP STRUCTURE USING 9 MTR RSJ POLE WITH DO FUSE & AB SWITCH	99.01	Number	5	4525	22625
12	9902030001	ERECTION OF XMER CENTRE COMPLETELY EXCLUDING GUY & EARTHING FOR 25 KVA XMER USING PSC POLES	99.01	Number	12	9785	117420
13	9902030012	ERECTION OF XMER CENTRE COMPLETELY EXCLUDING GUY & EARTHING FOR 200 KVA XMER USING RSJ 11 MTR POLES	99.01	Number	4	11320	45280
14	9902040001	ERECTION OF GUY SET	99.01	Number	25	576	14400
15	9902040009	EXTRA LABOUR CHARGES FOR ERECTION OF STAY IN HARD MURRUM/SOFT ROCK	0	Number	34	334	11356
16	9905010001	CONCRETING/MUFFING OF POLE,GUY ETC INCLUDING COST OF CEMENT,SAND,METAL(1:3:6) & WATER AS PER STD SPECIFICATION.	99.01	Cubic Meter	5	7445	37225
17	9902040002	ERECTION OF COIL TYPE EARTHING	99.01	Number	120	788	94560
18	9902040009	EXTRA LABOUR CHARGES FOR ERECTION OF STAY IN HARD MURRUM/SOFT ROCK	0	Number	70	334	23380
19	9903000001	STRINGING OF 30/34/50/55 MM2 CONDUCTOR FOR 11/22 KV & LT LINE INCLD FIXING OF INSULATORS,ETC	99.01	Kilo Meter	10	2141	21410

20	9903000002	STRINGING OF 100 MM2 CONDUCTOR FOR 11/22 KV & LT LINE INCLUDING FIXING OF INSULATORS,BINDING,JUMPERING ETC	99.01	Kilo Meter	3	5004	15012
21	9903000006	STRINGING OF LT AERIAL BUNCH CABLE 4 WIRE [ALL SIZE]	99.01	Kilo Meter	2	24057	48114
22	9903000005	STRINGING OF LT AERIAL BUNCH CABLE CABLE 2 WIRE (ALL SIZE) INCLUDING BINDING AND JUMPERING	99.01	Kilo Meter	5	9625	48125
23	9903000007	STRINGING OF HT AERIAL BUNCH CABLE 3 WIRE [ALL SIZE]	99.01	Kilo Meter	1	45107	45107
24	9906000001	PROVIDING GUARDING TO LT LINE ON ROAD/RAIL CROSSING	99.01	Meter	48	100	4800
25	9901000002	TAPPING FROM EXISTING LT LINE SINGLE PHASE	99.01	Number	11	48	528
26	9901000003	TAPPING FROM EXISTING LT LINE THREE PHASE	99.01	Number	10	86	860
27	9907000005	DISMANTLING OF MS GIRDER POLE 9 MTR. LONG INCL. CREDITING IN STORE.	99.01	Number	5	924	4620
28	9907000002	DISMANTLING OF PSC POLE INCLUDING CREDITING IN STORE.	99.01	Number	10	540	5400
29	9907000009	DISMANTLING OF LT CONDUCTOR FROM LINE INCL. CREDITING TO STORE	99.01	Kilo Meter	50	999	49950
30	9907000012	DISMANTLING OF DP STRUCTURE OF PSC POLE 8 TO 13 MTR. LONG. INCL. CREDITING IN STORE.	99.01	Number	3	1696	5088
31	9907000013	DISMANTLING OF DP STRUCTURE OF RSJ POLE 8 TO 13 MTR. LONG. INCL. CREDITING IN STORE.	99.01	Number	1	2156	2156
32	9907000025	Dismantalling of Aerial Bunch Cable	99	Kilo Meter	2	11173	22346
33	9907000025	Dismantalling of Aerial Bunch Cable	99	Kilo Meter	2	4470	8940
34	9904010001	PROVIDING THREE PHASE FOUR WIRE SERVICE CONNECTION WITH PVC CABLE FROM TERMINAL POLE TO METERING POINT COMPLETELY	99.01	Number	50	507	25350
35	9909000001	CARTING OF PSC POLES AT DESTINATION	99.01	Number	15	360	5400
36	9909000006	CARTING OF RSJ POLES AT DESTINATION	99.01	Number	15	510	7650
37	411000071	HEAT SHRINKABLE TYPE CABLE JOINTING KIT SUITABLE FOR 11 KV 1C x 95 SQMM AB CABLE FOR OUTDOOR TERMINATION APPLICATION	0	Number	180	2333	419940

38	9913000037	Excavation of trench 0.75Mtr. Wide and 1 Mtr. Deep for laying of double HT/LT underground cable of size upto 300Sq.mm PILC or XLPE.(The cable should be laid on bed of sand and to cover cable with half round RCC pipe 6" internal dia and length of one meter along with each bottom and top.)The entire trench there after should be refilled with earth dully rammed up to ground level	99	Meter	21	162	3402
39	9913000038	Laying/Relaying of cable in Cable trench & from ground level to pole structure for providing outdoor cable joints.	99	Meter	45	44	1980
40	9913000041	Charges for digging of tar road for laying of cables over and above digging of pit in normal soil	99	Meter	20	37	740
41	9913000043	Laying of U/G 11KV XLPE cable by Push & Pull method (BY Horizontal Directional MACHINE)thru with HDPE pipe140mm Diameter,6mm thickness or 6" or 4" diameter GI Pipe without damaging surface of the road by horizontal boring / drilling method (Excluding cost of HDPE pipe or 6" or 4"GI Pipe) as per Drawing and specification	99	Meter	31	337	10447
42	302000079	Supply of medium grade GI pipe of size 6" dia.(Including clamping the cable with pole)	0	Running Meter	5	1120	5600
43	302000078	Supply of half round RCC hume pipe 6" internal dia & length of 1 Mtr.	0	Running Meter	29	100	2900
44	9902050003	SUPPLY & ERECTION OF CABLE JOINT FOR INDOOR & OUTDOOR XLPE CABLE	99.01	Number	2	2229	4458
45	9902050002	ERECTION OF CABLE JOINT FOR XLPE CABLE (STRAIGHT/INDOOR/OUTDOOR)	99.01	Number	3	2750	8250
46	411000015	11 KV INDOOR CABLE BOX FOR 185 SQMM XLPE CABLE	2	Number	4	1445	5780
47	411000016	11 KV INDOOR CABLE BOX FOR 50 SQMM XLPE CABLE	3	Number	2	1073	2146
48	411000020	11 KV HEAT SHRINKABLE INDOOR CABLE BOX FOR 225 SQMM PILC CABLE	2	Number	3	3186	9558
49	302000077	Supply of HDPE pipe for laying 11KV XLPE cable 140mm diameter & 6mm thickness as per IS:4985	0	Running Meter	30	296	8880
50	9911000190	RE-JUMPERING OF HT/LT FOR SHACKLE POLE	99.01	Per Pol	50	91	4550
51	9911000221	REPLACEMENT OF POLE MOUNTED 1-Ph SERVICE CONNECTION BOX	99.01	Number	10	227	2270
52	9911000229	PIN BINDING OF 11KV/22KV PIN INSULATOR	99	Per Pol	11	43	473
53	9911000230	PIN BINDING OF LT LINE PIN OR SHACKLE INSULATOR	99	Per Pol	10	43	430
54	9908000166	REPLACEMENT OF LT PIN/SHACKLE INSULATOR ONLY	99	Number	50	26	1300

55	9908000001	REPLACEMENT OF V X ARM/LT X ARM INC. PAINTING & TRANSPORTATION	99.01	Set	3	227	681
56	9908000051	REPLACEMENT OF TOP FITTING	99.01	Number	4	56	224
57	9911000001	NUMBERING OF POLE WITH MATERIAL	99.01	Number	60	56	3360
58	9903000004	RESTRINGING OF ACSR/AAC SPAN	99.01	Kilo Meter	50	103	5150
59	9902040007	ERECTION/PROVIDING LIGHTENING ARRESTOR	99.01	Number	30	88	2640
60	9908000011	REPLACEMENT OF 100 KVA (OR LESS THAN 100 KVA)) DIST. BOX COMP. INCL. TRANSPORTATION AS PER SPECIFICATION.	99.01	Number	5	876	4380
61	9911000054	PROVIDING 2 WIRE LINE SPACER	99.01	Number	10	26	260
62	9911000002	PLUMBING/STRAIGHTENING OF PSC POLE	99.01	Number	20	312	6240
63	9908000003	REPLACEMENT OF 11 KV DISC INSULATOR WITH H/W AS PER SPECIFICATION.	99.01	Number	39	159	6201
64	9907000025	Dismantalling of Aerial Bunch Cable	99	Kilo Meter	1	22553	22553
65	9903000008	Stringing of Un-Bundling of HT ABC 95/70 SQMM	99.01	Kilo Meter	1.5	12028	18042
66	9903000009	Un-Bundling of HT ABC 95/70 SQMM	99	Kilo Meter	5	4812	24060
67	9911000009	CUTTING/TRIMMING OF TREE BRANCHES	99.01	Number	30	52	1560
Total						Total	2000033

The bidder shall quote FIRM PRICES only. The prices quoted will not be subject to any escalation till completion of work.

The above prices are inclusive of all taxes, levies Duties etc. except Goods & Service tax (GST). GST will be paid extra as applicable from time to time on a given taxable goods and/or services.

NOTE: Work for any Sub Division within the jurisdiction of Dahod division.

Signature of authorized Representative
of Company / Agency

Name_____

Status_____

SEAL & SIGNATURE
OF BIDDER

Name of bidder Company / Agency